
District Government Tharparkar @ Mithi. 
Office of the District Coordination Officer Tharparkar @ Mithi. 

No: DCO/                  of 2010 Mithi          Dated        /        /2010. 
 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS 
 
 

 

As per PPRA Rules 2004, sealed tenders are invited from the interested persons / 
suppliers/contractors / companies firms on B-I Forms for procurement of the following works. 
 

LIST OF WORKS 
 

 
1. The intended participants can purchase the separate set of tenders on payment of tender fee for 

each work upto 15-03-2010 from date of publication in newspapers. 
 
 

2. The tenders shall be opened on 15-03-2010 @ 1.00 P.M in the presence of tender opening / 
evaluation committee and bidders or their authorized representatives who wish to be present. 

 
3. Registration with income Tax department (NTN Certificates) and copy of N.I.C. 4 
 
4. Registration of Pakistan Engineering Council.  
 
5.  Under Taking on Affidavit that firm is not involved in any litigation or abandoned any work in 

the department. 
 
6. The bidders should submit earnest money as shown against each work in shape of call deposit 

prepared from the scheduled bank in favour of the under signed.  
 
 

7. Affidavit to the effect that the Firm/contractor has not been black listed previously by any 
executing agency. 

 
8. Affidavit with effect that all documents/particulars/information furnished are true and correct. 
 
9. In case of Firm, list of partners/Partnership Deed, giving full particulars of Directors/ 

proprietors or others connected along with Power of Attorney. In case of being sole proprietors 
such undertaking on affidavit be furnished. 

 
10. In case any of work remains un-responded the dates of issue receipts will be as under.  
 
 

1st Attempt   
 Date of issue upto 22-03-2010  @ 1.00 PM0v224341-01-2009 @ 1.00 PM  
 Date of opening  22-03-201022 @ 2.00 PM @@22221-01-2009 @ 2.00 PM 
 
2nd Attempt  
 Date of issue upto 30-03-2010 @ 1.00 PM 
 Date of opening  30-03-2010 @ 2.00 PM 
 
 
 

               District Coordination Officer/ 
          Project Director DERA  
                                             Tharparkar @ Mithi 



LIST OF TENDER 
 

S#. Name of Schemes Estimates 
Cost 

Earnest 
Money 

Period of 
Completion

Tender 
Fee 

1. 
Construction of Road from Naseer 
Hingorjo to Dhani Bux Chandio 
(1.60 Kms). 

5.279 106000 03 Months 2500 

2. Construction of Road from Diplo Islamkot 
road to Dugo (5.00 Kms). 19.999 400000 05 Months 2500 

3. Construction of Road from Wango Mithi 
road to link Dedveri (1.60 Kms). 7.105 142000 03 Months 2500 

4. 
Construction of Road from Islamkot 
Nagarparkar Bye Pass to Connect Islamkot 
Town (1.00 Kms). 

4.867 97500 03 Months 2500 

5. 
Construction of Road from Abdullah 
Ahmedani to Connect Lail Farm 
(4.00 Kms). 

12.640 253000 05 Months 2500 

BATCH-I 

1. 
Construction of Road from Naukot Wango 
road to point Lanja Mori to Arbab Ghulam 
Mustafa Otaque mile 0/0-0/5 = 1.00 Km. 

3.404 68000 03 Months 2500 

 

 
Copy for information to:- 

  
1. The Director of Information (Advertisement) public Relation Department Block No: 96 

Sindh Secretariat Karachi along with 7 spare copies for wide publicity through leading 
News Peppers i.e one in English, one Urdu, one Sindhi. 

 2. The Honourable Zila Nazim Tharparkar @ Mithi. 
 3. The Chief (DERA) P&D Department Provincial DERA Karachi. 
 4. The Executive District Officer Works & Services Department Tharparkar Mithi. 
 5. The Executive District Officer Finance and Planning/District Coordination Officer 

Tharparkar @ Mithi.   
6. All Members District Coordinating Committee/District Monitoring Committee (DERA) 

Tharparkar @ Mithi. 
 7. Government of Sindh Website www.sindh.gov.pk      

Secretary information Technology Department Govt: of Sindh Karachi Building No 6, Ist 
Floor Sindh Secretariat.  

  gul mkhan@hotmail.com 
8. The District Officer Roads Tharparkar @ Mithi. 
9. Notice Board 

  
 

        District Coordination Officer/ 
          Project Director DERA  
                                             Tharparkar @ Mithi 

http://www.sindh.gov/
mailto:mkhan@hotmail.com


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


